General Acute Care Inpatient Services (2017 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Montgomery 1 0.01%
Alamance 8390 82.86% Granville 1 0.01%
Guilford 914 9.03% Iredell 1 0.01%
Randolph 240 2.37% Johnston 1 0.01%
Caswell 135 1.33% Stokes 1 0.01%
Orange 107 1.06% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Rockingham 92 0.91% Davie 1 0.01%
Other States 63 0.62% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Durham 25 0.25% Richmond 1 0.01%
Virginia 22 0.22% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Wake 20 0.20% Burke 1 0.01%
Chatham 20 0.20% Bertie 1 0.01%
Person 12 0.12% McDowell 1 0.01%
South Carofina 10 0-10% Total Patients Served: 10126
Mecklenburg 7 0.07% Alleghany
Cumberland 5 0.05% Alleghany 294 73.50%
Davidson 5 0.05% Virginia 82 20.50%
Georgia 5 0.05% Other States 12 3.00%
Sampson 5 0.05% Ashe 4 1.00%
Harnett 4 0.04% Watauga 2 0.50%
Rowan 4 0.04% Forsyth 1 0.25%
Forsyth 4 0.04% Rowan 1 0.25%
Wilson 4 0.04% Craven 1 0.25%
Tennessee 4 0.04% Brunswick 1 0.25%
Lee 3 0.03% Wilkes 1 0.25%
Moore 3 0.03% Surry 1 0.25%
Other 2 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 400
Robeson 2 0.02% Anson
Lincoln 2 0.02% Anson 168 94.38%
New Hanover 2 0.02% Union 4 2.25%
Catawba 2 0.02% Scotland 2 1.12%
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Mecklenburg 1 0.56% Beaufort 2142 77.61%
South Carolina 1 0.56% Hyde 142 5.14%
Other States 1 0.56% Martin 135 4.89%
Richmond 1 0.56% Washington 97 3.51%
Total Patients Served: 178 it % 3:33%
Ashe Craven 31 1.12%
Ashe 1129 91.42% Tyrrell 20 0.72%
Alleghany 47 3.81% Bertie 18 0.65%
Virginia 25 2.02% Chowan 10 0.36%
Wilkes 18 1.46% Virginia 10 0.36%
Watauga 14 1.13% Other States 8 0.29%
Tennessee 2 0.16% Dare 6 0.22%
Total Patients Serve: 1235 Edgecombe > 0.18%
Avery Nash 4 0.14%
Avery 433 78.58% Greene 4 0.14%
Burke 28 5.08% South Carolina 3 0.11%
Mitchell 22 3.99% Perquimans 3 0.11%
Watauga 19 3.45% Onslow 3 0.11%
Other States 18 3.27% Carteret 3 0.11%
Tennessee 16 2.90% Halifax 3 0.11%
McDowell 2 0.36% Wake 2 0.07%
Forsyth 2 0.36% Lenoir 2 0.07%
Ashe 2 0.36% Hertford 2 0.07%
Wilkes 1 0.18% Wayne 2 0.07%
Wake 1 0.18% Guilford 2 0.07%
South Carolina 1 0.18% Wilson 1 0.04%
Moore 1 0.18% Tennessee 1 0.04%
Haywood 1 0.18% Vance 1 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.18% Pamlico 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.18% Northampton 1 0.04%
Alexander 1 0.18% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.18% Currituck 1 0.04%
Total Patients Serveit 551 Frankiin 1 0.04%
Beaufort Georgia 1 0.04%
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Davidson 1 0.04% Columbus 133 2.45%
Sampson 1 0.04% South Carolina 61 1.12%
Total Patients Served: 2760 Other States > 1.03%
Bertie New Hanover 54 0.99%
Bertie 306 83.15% Other 20 0.37%
Martin 32 8.70% Pender 15 0.28%
Hertford 15 4.08% Guilford 15 0.28%
Washington 6 1.63% Cumberland 13 0.24%
Chowan 4 1.09% Virginia 12 0.22%
Northampton 1 0.27% Wake 11 0.20%
Pitt 1 0.27% Alamance 9 0.17%
Other States 1 0.27% Forsyth 9 0.17%
Beaufort 1 0.27% Robeson 9 0.17%
Perquimans 1 0.27% Mecklenburg 8 0.15%
Total Patients Serve: 368 Union © 0.11%
Bladen Catawba 6 0.11%
Bladen 745 85.73% Rowan 6 0.11%
Sampson 55 6.33% Cabarrus 6 0.11%
Columbus 23 2.65% Randolph 5 0.09%
Cumberland 16 1.84% Bladen 4 0.07%
Robeson 12 1.38% Stanly 4 0.07%
Other States 7 0.81% Tennessee 4 0.07%
Brunswick 3 0.35% Rockingham 3 0.06%
Richmond 1 0.12% Carteret 3 0.06%
Greene 1 0.12% Moore 3 0.06%
Wake 1 0.12% Duplin 3 0.06%
Duplin 1 0.12% Chatham 3 0.06%
Pender 1 0.12% Gaston 3 0.06%
Harnett 1 0.12% Davidson 3 0.06%
New Hanover 1 0.12% Davie 2 0.04%
Person 1 0.12% Durham 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 869 Anson 2 0.04%
Brunswick Georgia 2 0.04%
Brunswick 4915 90.43% Johnston 2 0.04%
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Nash 2 0.04% Burke 671 1.64%
Hoke 2 0.04% Other States 633 1.55%
Avery 2 0.04% Cherokee 440 1.08%
Surry 1 0.02% Graham 382 0.93%
Wayne 1 0.02% Polk 349 0.85%
Scotland 1 0.02% South Carolina 249 0.61%
Yancey 1 0.02% Tennessee 218 0.53%
Swain 1 0.02% Avery 183 0.45%
Sampson 1 0.02% Georgia 176 0.43%
Richmond 1 0.02% Clay 128 0.31%
Person 1 0.02% Caldwell 118 0.29%
Onslow 1 0.02% Catawba 75 0.18%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Cleveland 60 0.15%
McDowell 1 0.02% Virginia 47 0.11%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 42 0.10%
Iredell 1 0.02% Guilford 29 0.07%
Halifax 1 0.02% Watauga 25 0.06%
Franklin 1 0.02% Wake 23 0.06%
Craven 1 0.02% Gaston 20 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Other 14 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 5435 Lincoln 1 0.03%
Buncombe Forsyth 10 0.02%
Buncombe 18798 45.99% Ashe 10 0.02%
Henderson 3513 8.60% Iredell 9 0.02%
Haywood 2935 7.18% Davidson 7 0.02%
McDowell 2310 5.65% Orange 6 0.01%
Madison 1756 4.30% Rowan 6 0.01%
Transylvania 1337 3.27% Cabarrus 6 0.01%
Macon 1288 3.15% Wilkes 6 0.01%
Jackson 1263 3.09% New Hanover 6 0.01%
Yancey 1132 2.77% Cumberland 6 0.01%
Swain 914 2.24% Union 5 0.01%
Rutherford 885 2.17% Robeson 5 0.01%
Mitchell 684 1.67% Alexander 5 0.01%
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Randolph 5 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Durham 4 0.01% Total Patients Served: 40872
Davie 4 0.01% Burke

Surry 4 0.01% Burke 4438 69.79%
Scotland 3 0.01% Caldwell 926 14.56%
Beaufort 3 0.01% McDowell 473 7.44%
Pitt 3 0.01% Catawba 202 3.18%
Yadkin 3 0.01% Mitchell 46 0.72%
Chatham 3 0.01% Lincoln 45 0.71%
Harnett 3 0.01% Rutherford 41 0.64%
Onslow 3 0.01% Cleveland 34 0.53%
Dare 3 0.01% Other 24 0.38%
Vance 3 0.01% Alexander 14 0.22%
Wayne 2 0.00% Wake 13 0.20%
Alamance 2 0.00% South Carolina 11 0.17%
Wilson 2 0.00% Gaston 9 0.14%
Bertie 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 8 0.13%
Columbus 2 0.00% Wilkes 6 0.09%
Pender 2 0.00% Iredell 6 0.09%
Pamlico 2 0.00% Buncombe 6 0.09%
Franklin 2 0.00% Watauga 5 0.08%
Nash 2 0.00% Avery 5 0.08%
Lee 2 0.00% Other States 4 0.06%
Granville 2 0.00% Stanly 4 0.06%
Anson 1 0.00% Guilford 4 0.06%
Moore 1 0.00% Cabarrus 3 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.00% Macon 3 0.05%
Gates 1 0.00% Ashe 3 0.05%
Richmond 1 0.00% Harnett 2 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Cumberland 2 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.00% Randolph 2 0.03%
Washington 1 0.00% Wilson 2 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.00% Moore 2 0.03%
Person 1 0.00% Henderson 2 0.03%
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Jackson 2 0.03% Guilford 19 0.08%
Yancey 1 0.02% Georgia 19 0.08%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Scotland 16 0.07%
Davie 1 0.02% Alexander 16 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Virginia 16 0.07%
Wayne 1 0.02% Robeson 15 0.07%
Sampson 1 0.02% Richmond 13 0.06%
Rowan 1 0.02% Randolph 10 0.04%
Polk 1 0.02% Wake 9 0.04%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Davie 8 0.03%
Haywood 1 0.02% Moore 8 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.02% Cumberland 8 0.03%
Surry 1 0.02% Watauga 6 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 6359 Wilkes ® 0.03%
Cabarrus Brunswick 6 0.03%
Cabarrus 13443 58.70% Rutherford 6 0.03%
Rowan 3241 14.15% Tennessee 6 0.03%
Stanly 2462 10.75% Durham 5 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1845 8.06% Surry 5 0.02%
Iredell 345 1.51% Avery 4 0.02%
Union 201 0.88% Stokes 4 0.02%
Montgomery 168 0.73% Carteret 4 0.02%
Other States 148 0.65% Yadkin 4 0.02%
South Carolina 131 0.57% Alamance 4 0.02%
Lincoln 128 0.56% Rockingham 3 0.01%
Anson 114 0.50% Polk 3 0.01%
Gaston 99 0.43% McDowell 3 0.01%
Catawba 74 0.32% Lee 3 0.01%
Cleveland 74 0.32% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Other 53 0.23% Orange 2 0.01%
Davidson 52 0.23% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Burke 24 0.10% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Caldwell 22 0.10% Pitt 2 0.01%
Forsyth 20 0.09% Henderson 1 0.00%
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Yancey 1 0.00% Cabarrus 2 0.05%
Dare 1 0.00% Lincoln 2 0.05%
Wilson 1 0.00% Davidson 2 0.05%
Craven 1 0.00% Virginia 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.00% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Hoke 1 0.03%
Haywood 1 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Surry 1 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.00% Randolph 1 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.00% Other 1 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.00% Onslow 1 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.00% Henderson 1 0.03%
Bladen 1 0.00% Madison 1 0.03%
Nash 1 0.00% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 22900 vadkin 1 0.03%
Caldwell Gaston 1 0.03%
Caldwell 3L B884% Total Patients Served: 3727
Burke 121 3.25% Carteret
Catawba 66 1.77% Carteret 4245 71.74%
Wilkes 62 1.66% Onslow 785 13.27%
Watauga 50 1.34% Craven 561 9.48%
Alexander 27 0.72% Other States 91 1.54%
Ashe 15 0.40% Wake 32 0.54%
Avery 12 0.32% Virginia 27 0.46%
Other States 12 0.32% Pitt 17 0.29%
McDowell 7 0.19% Pamlico 12 0.20%
South Carolina 5 0.13% Jones 11 0.19%
Tennessee 4 0.11% Beaufort 10 0.17%
Rutherford 4 0.11% Brunswick 8 0.14%
Wake 3 0.08% Wilson 6 0.10%
Guilford 3 0.08% New Hanover 6 0.10%
Georgia 3 0.08% Durham 6 0.10%
Yancey 2 0.05% Guilford 5 0.08%
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Nash 5 0.08% Union 1 0.02%
Lenoir 5 0.08% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Duplin 5 0.08% Rowan 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 4 0.07% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Granville 4 0.07% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Alamance 4 0.07% Total Patients Served: 5917
Orange 4 0.07% Catawba

Tennessee 4 0.07% Catawba 9956 58.22%
Wayne 4 0.07% Caldwell 2594 15.17%
Pender 4 0.07% Alexander 1650 9.65%
Other 3 0.05% Burke 1186 6.94%
Robeson 3 0.05% Lincoln 804 4.70%
South Carolina 3 0.05% Iredell 143 0.84%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Watauga 121 0.71%
Johnston 3 0.05% Gaston 101 0.59%
Randolph 2 0.03% Cleveland 92 0.54%
Chatham 2 0.03% Wilkes 58 0.34%
Georgia 2 0.03% Other States 55 0.32%
Avery 2 0.03% Ashe 32 0.19%
Person 2 0.03% Rutherford 31 0.18%
Surry 2 0.03% Mitchell 31 0.18%
Columbus 2 0.03% McDowell 28 0.16%
Davidson 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 22 0.13%
Yadkin 2 0.03% Avery 21 0.12%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Tennessee 15 0.09%
Lee 2 0.03% South Carolina 14 0.08%
Hyde 2 0.03% Virginia 12 0.07%
Chowan 2 0.03% Georgia 11 0.06%
Vance 1 0.02% Forsyth 11 0.06%
Franklin 1 0.02% Other 10 0.06%
Yancey 1 0.02% Cabarrus 9 0.05%
Moore 1 0.02% Buncombe 9 0.05%
Henderson 1 0.02% Surry 8 0.05%
Caswell 1 0.02% Davidson 8 0.05%
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Wake 8 0.05% Alamance 20 3.24%
Pitt 6 0.04% Lee 11 1.78%
Davie 5 0.03% Guilford 6 0.97%
Swain 5 0.03% Wake 3 0.49%
Union 4 0.02% Sampson 3 0.49%
Guilford 4 0.02% Orange 3 0.49%
Stanly 3 0.02% Other States 2 0.32%
Henderson 3 0.02% Harnett 2 0.32%
Haywood 3 0.02% Moore 1 0.16%
Orange 2 0.01% Georgia 1 0.16%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Pitt 1 0.16%
Alamance 2 0.01% Durham 1 0.16%
Yancey 2 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.16%
Onslow 2 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.16%
Lee 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 618
Hoke 2 0.01% Cherokee
Anson 1 0.01% Cherokee 1236 67.10%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Clay 344 18.68%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Graham 107 5.81%
Chatham 1 0.01% Georgia 94 5.10%
Graham 1 0.01% Other States 37 2.01%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Tennessee 10 0.54%
Harnett 1 0.01% Macon 5 0.27%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Haywood 2 0.11%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Rowan 1 0.01% Cleveland 1 0.05%
Martin 1 0.01% Robeson 1 0.05%
Scotland 1 0.01% Surry 1 0.05%
Franklin 1 0.01% Swain 1 0.05%
Durham 1 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 17101 Henderson ! 0.05%
Chatham Total Patients Served: 1842
Chatham 452 73.14% Chowan
Randolph 110 17.80% Chowan 637 45.66%
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Washington 242 17.35% Polk 10 0.11%
Perquimans 174 12.47% Alexander 6 0.07%
Tyrrell 123 8.82% Caldwell 5 0.06%
Bertie 99 7.10% Georgia 4 0.05%
Pasquotank 38 2.72% Cabarrus 3 0.03%
Gates 14 1.00% Guilford 3 0.03%
Martin 11 0.79% Wake 2 0.02%
Dare 10 0.72% Tennessee 2 0.02%
Hertford 10 0.72% McDowell 2 0.02%
Pitt 6 0.43% Union 2 0.02%
Beaufort 5 0.36% Iredell 2 0.02%
Virginia 5 0.36% Forsyth 2 0.02%
Camden 4 0.29% Buncombe 2 0.02%
Other States 4 0.29% Alleghany 2 0.02%
Hyde 4 0.29% Virginia 1 0.01%
Lenoir 2 0.14% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Union 1 0.07% Wilson 1 0.01%
Currituck 1 0.07% Macon 1 0.01%
Onslow 1 0.07% Vance 1 0.01%
Wake 1 0.07% Alamance 1 0.01%
Georgia 1 0.07% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Wilson 1 0.07% Stanly 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 1 0.07% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 1395 Columbus 1 0.01%
Cleveland Durham 1 0.01%
Cleveland 6340 71.60% Rowan 1 0.01%
Gaston 1061 11.98% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Rutherford 903 10.20% Cumberland 1 0.01%
South Carolina 272 3.07% Pender 1 0.01%
Lincoln 128 1.45% Surry 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg % 0-40% Total Patients Served: 8855
Catawba 22 0.25% Columbus
Other States 19 0.21% Columbus 3425 85.88%
Burke 12 0.14% Bladen 403 10.11%
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Robeson 52 1.30% Wayne 70 0.61%
Brunswick 38 0.95% Nash 55 0.48%
South Carolina 30 0.75% Wilson 51 0.44%
Other States 9 0.23% Duplin 31 0.27%
New Hanover 4 0.10% Edgecombe 25 0.22%
Cumberland 3 0.08% Virginia 18 0.16%
Wake 3 0.08% Martin 17 0.15%
Johnston 2 0.05% Pender 16 0.14%
Virginia 2 0.05% Johnston 14 0.12%
Pitt 2 0.05% Greene 11 0.10%
Mecklenburg 2 0.05% Durham 11 0.10%
Guilford 2 0.05% Wake 9 0.08%
Gaston 1 0.03% Washington 6 0.05%
Davidson 1 0.03% Tennessee 6 0.05%
McDowell 1 0.03% Georgia 6 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.03% New Hanover 6 0.05%
Georgia 1 0.03% South Carolina 5 0.04%
Richmond 1 0.03% Chowan 5 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.03% Hyde 5 0.04%
Haywood 1 0.03% Watauga 4 0.03%
Other 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 4 0.03%
Moore 1 0.03% Brunswick 3 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.03% Forsyth 3 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3988 Caldwel 8 0.03%
Craven Hoke 2 0.02%
Craven 6934 60.27% Iredell 2 0.02%
Carteret 1074 9.34% Bertie 2 0.02%
Pamlico 913 7.94% Harnett 2 0.02%
Onslow 897 7.80% Franklin 2 0.02%
Jones 678 5.89% Cumberland 2 0.02%
Beaufort 213 1.85% Burke 2 0.02%
Other States 138 1.20% Rutherford 2 0.02%
Lenoir 137 1.19% Granville 2 0.02%
Pitt 96 0.83% Guilford 2 0.02%
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Rockingham 1 0.01% Columbus 63 0.19%
Gates 1 0.01% Johnston 53 0.16%
Robeson 1 0.01% Moore 53 0.16%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Richmond 41 0.13%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Virginia 38 0.12%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Georgia 35 0.11%
Gaston 1 0.01% Brunswick 24 0.07%
Randolph 1 0.01% Wayne 20 0.06%
Person 1 0.01% Lenoir 16 0.05%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Onslow 16 0.05%
Orange 1 0.01% New Hanover 14 0.04%
Columbus 1 0.01% Durham 13 0.04%
Northampton 1 0.01% Tennessee 11 0.03%
Halifax 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 11 0.03%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Other 9 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.01% Guilford 9 0.03%
Dare 1 0.01% Rowan 9 0.03%
Lee 1 0.01% Forsyth 8 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.01% Craven 6 0.02%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Pender 6 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 11504 Orange > 0.02%
Cumberland Halifax 5 0.02%
Cumberland 24144 73.66% Pitt 5 0.02%
Robeson 2163 6.60% Wilson 5 0.02%
Harnett 1945 5.93% Nash 4 0.01%
Hoke 1294 3.95% Chatham 4 0.01%
Sampson 1135 3.46% Anson 4 0.01%
Bladen 861 2.63% Alamance 4 0.01%
Other States 273 0.83% Union 3 0.01%
Lee 118 0.36% Edgecombe 3 0.01%
Scotland 89 0.27% Warren 3 0.01%
South Carolina 83 0.25% Macon 2 0.01%
Wake 78 0.24% Stokes 2 0.01%
Duplin 67 0.20% Greene 2 0.01%
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Davidson 2 0.01% Davidson 1 0.10%
Bertie 2 0.01% Randolph 1 0.10%
Stanly 1 0.00% Perquimans 1 0.10%
Vance 1 0.00% Hertford 1 0.10%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.10%
Caldwell 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.10%
Dare 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.10%
Cabarrus 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.10%
Rockingham ! 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1028
Catawba 1 0.00% Davidson
Currituck 1 0.00% Davidson 5732 83.90%
Franklin 1 0.00% Guilford 293 4.29%
Henderson 1 0.00% Randolph 265 3.88%
Iredell 1 0.00% Rowan 186 2.72%
Jones 1 0.00% Forsyth 151 2.21%
Montgomery 1 0.00% Davie 24 0.35%
Randolph 1 0.00% Other States 24 0.35%
Buncombe 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 12 0.18%
Total Patients Served: 32776 South Carofina 12 0-18%
Dare Cabarrus 10 0.15%
Dare 795 77.33% Stanly 10 0.15%
Currituck 96 9.34% Iredell 9 0.13%
Other States 41 3.99% Virginia 8 0.12%
Virginia 33 3.21% Wake 8 0.12%
Hyde 22 2.14% Stokes 7 0.10%
Tyrrell 13 1.26% Gaston 6 0.09%
Washington 4 0.39% Union 6 0.09%
Mecklenburg 4 0.39% Rockingham 5 0.07%
Franklin 3 0.29% Surry 5 0.07%
Pasquotank 3 0.29% Rutherford 4 0.06%
Montgomery 2 0.19% Alamance 4 0.06%
South Carolina 2 0.19% Alleghany 3 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.10% Yadkin 3 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.10% Cleveland 3 0.04%
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Caldwell 2 0.03% Forsyth 219 34.22%
Catawba 2 0.03% Davie 124 19.38%
Onslow 2 0.03% Davidson 38 5.94%
Montgomery 2 0.03% Virginia 38 5.94%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Guilford 37 5.78%
Lincoln 2 0.03% Yadkin 26 4.06%
Durham 2 0.03% Surry 23 3.59%
Dare 2 0.03% Wilkes 19 2.97%
Georgia 2 0.03% Stokes 13 2.03%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Randolph 13 2.03%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Iredell 13 2.03%
Wilson 1 0.01% Other States 11 1.72%
Burke 1 0.01% Catawba 10 1.56%
Anson 1 0.01% Rowan 6 0.94%
Ashe 1 0.01% Caldwell 6 0.94%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Rockingham 5 0.78%
Avery 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 5 0.78%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Watauga 4 0.63%
Sampson 1 0.01% Burke 4 0.63%
Chatham 1 0.01% Cumberland 3 0.47%
Harnett 1 0.01% Lincoln 2 0.31%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Alexander 2 0.31%
Lee 1 0.01% Montgomery 2 0.31%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Wake 2 0.31%
Swain 1 0.01% Avery 2 0.31%
Orange 1 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.31%
Henderson 1 0.01% Alleghany 1 0.16%
Person 1 0.01% Caswell 1 0.16%
Pitt 1 0.01% Henderson 1 0.16%
Polk 1 0.01% Columbus 1 0.16%
Caswell 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.16%
Nash 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.16%
Total Patients Served: 6832 Northampton 1 0.16%
Davie Haywood 1 0.16%
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McDowell 1 0.16% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.16% Total Patients Served: 2339
Ashe 1 0.16% Durham
Total Patients Served: 640 Durham 20513 3472%
Duplin Wake 6351 10.75%
Duplin 1901 81.27% Granville 3270 5.54%
Wayne 168 7.18% Virginia 3009 5.09%
Lenoir 83 3.55% Person 2812 4.76%
Onslow 63 2.69% Orange 2492 4.22%
Sampson 57 2.44% Alamance 1887 3.19%
Pender 20 0.86% Vance 1530 2.59%
Other States 11 0.47% Cumberland 1226 2.08%
Virginia 4 0.17% Other States 1204 2.04%
Bertie 4 0.17% South Carolina 1092 1.85%
Craven 3 0.13% Robeson 761 1.29%
Pitt 3 0.13% Franklin 757 1.28%
Jones 2 0.09% Guilford 693 1.17%
Georgia 2 0.09% Johnston 597 1.01%
Randolph 2 0.09% Harnett 515 0.87%
Greene 1 0.04% Nash 490 0.83%
Chowan 1 0.04% Warren 463 0.78%
Wake 1 0.04% New Hanover 437 0.74%
Tyrrell 1 0.04% Wayne 401 0.68%
South Carolina 1 0.04% Brunswick 379 0.64%
Robeson 1 0.04% Chatham 365 0.62%
Pamlico 1 0.04% Onslow 347 0.59%
Currituck 1 0.04% Lee 323 0.55%
Dare 1 0.04% Wilson 319 0.54%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Caswell 312 0.53%
Johnston 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 305 0.52%
Harnett 1 0.04% Craven 294 0.50%
Guilford 1 0.04% Pitt 287 0.49%
Halifax 1 0.04% Moore 278 0.47%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Carteret 264 0.45%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Halifax
Randolph
Sampson
Forsyth
Tennessee
Catawba
Duplin
Rockingham
Columbus
Bladen
Georgia
Edgecombe
Buncombe
Hoke
Pender
Lenoir
Beaufort
Scotland
Dare
Gaston
Cabarrus
Iredell
Henderson
Richmond
Rowan
Northampton
Caldwell
Davidson
Union
Burke
Haywood
Martin
Hertford

Watauga

Thursday, August 23, 2018

254
249
224
202
191
186
178
173
160
152
140
137
130
119
118
108
105
100
99
98
91
90
88
85
83
82
81
80
73
71
67
59
57
54

0.43%
0.42%
0.38%
0.34%
0.32%
0.31%
0.30%
0.29%
0.27%
0.26%
0.24%
0.23%
0.22%
0.20%
0.20%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%

Pasquotank
McDowell
Alexander
Surry
Wilkes
Bertie
Stanly
Chowan
Macon
Pamlico
Rutherford
Perquimans
Washington
Montgomery
Jackson
Greene
Cleveland
Currituck
Ashe
Lincoln
Davie
Transylvania
Madison
Stokes
Gates
Yadkin
Anson
Mitchell
Jones

Polk

Avery
Yancey
Other
Alleghany

48
42
40
40
38
38
36
35
34
32
32
31
31
30
30
29
27
27
25
25
25
23
20
20
19
17
15
13
13
11
11
9
8
8

0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hyde 7 0.01% Lenoir 2 0.06%
Cherokee 6 0.01% Gates 2 0.06%
Tyrrell 6 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.06%
Camden 6 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Graham 5 0.01% Carteret 1 0.03%
Swain 5 0.01% Warren 1 0.03%
Clay 2 0.00% Franklin 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 59076 Johnston 1 0.03%
Edgecombe Sampson 1 0.03%
Edgecombe 2295 68.45% Pender 1 0.03%
Nash 340 10.14% Harnett 1 0.03%
Halifax 297 8.86% Hyde 1 0.03%
Martin 102 3.04% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Pitt 80 2.39% Durham 1 0.03%
Bertie 48 1.43% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Wilson 32 0-95% Total Patients Served: 3353
Washington 21 0.63% Forsyth
Northampton 17 0.51% Forsyth 34057 43.48%
Virginia 15 0.45% Davidson 5701 7.28%
Chowan 14 0.42% Stokes 4357 5.56%
Other States 12 0.36% Surry 4161 5.31%
Beaufort 12 0.36% Guilford 4077 5.20%
Hertford 10 0.30% Virginia 3734 4.77%
Wayne 6 0.18% Davie 3530 4.51%
Craven 6 0.18% Yadkin 2807 3.58%
Tyrrell 5 0.15% Wilkes 2600 3.32%
Perquimans 5 0.15% Randolph 1563 2.00%
Dare 4 0.12% Iredell 1544 1.97%
Wake 3 0.09% Rowan 1170 1.49%
Greene 3 0.09% Catawba 1168 1.49%
Duplin 2 0.06% Rockingham 1105 1.41%
Mecklenburg 2 0.06% Other States 851 1.09%
Georgia 2 0.06% Ashe 710 0.91%
Onslow 2 0.06% Caldwell 659 0.84%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alleghany 488 0.62% Transylvania 22 0.03%
Watauga 430 0.55% Carteret 21 0.03%
Alexander 421 0.54% Harnett 19 0.02%
Mecklenburg 342 0.44% Yancey 18 0.02%
Burke 306 0.39% Swain 18 0.02%
South Carolina 219 0.28% Onslow 17 0.02%
Cabarrus 169 0.22% Macon 15 0.02%
Buncombe 154 0.20% Mitchell 14 0.02%
Gaston 142 0.18% Wilson 13 0.02%
Alamance 131 0.17% Pitt 12 0.02%
Lincoln 126 0.16% Johnston 12 0.02%
Tennessee 121 0.15% Robeson 11 0.01%
Wake 117 0.15% Wayne 10 0.01%
Henderson 93 0.12% Craven 10 0.01%
Avery 93 0.12% Madison 9 0.01%
Stanly 92 0.12% Vance 9 0.01%
Cleveland 61 0.08% Cherokee 9 0.01%
Haywood 57 0.07% Lenoir 8 0.01%
McDowell 54 0.07% Pender 8 0.01%
Georgia 53 0.07% Scotland 7 0.01%
Montgomery 52 0.07% Polk 7 0.01%
Caswell 51 0.07% Lee 7 0.01%
Cumberland 50 0.06% Franklin 6 0.01%
Union 48 0.06% Columbus 6 0.01%
Rutherford 46 0.06% Granville 5 0.01%
New Hanover 38 0.05% Currituck 5 0.01%
Brunswick 38 0.05% Anson 5 0.01%
Chatham 34 0.04% Duplin 4 0.01%
Nash 31 0.04% Edgecombe 4 0.01%
Richmond 31 0.04% Hoke 4 0.01%
Moore 29 0.04% Person 4 0.01%
Durham 26 0.03% Orange 4 0.01%
Jackson 26 0.03% Sampson 3 0.00%
Other 22 0.03% Bladen 3 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Beaufort 2 0.00% Forsyth 4 0.02%
Warren 2 0.00% Alexander 4 0.02%
Pasquotank 2 0.00% Wilkes 3 0.01%
Jones 2 0.00% Durham 3 0.01%
Halifax 2 0.00% Yancey 3 0.01%
Martin 2 0.00% Rowan 2 0.01%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Randolph 2 0.01%
Greene 1 0.00% Craven 2 0.01%
Hyde 1 0.00% Mitchell 2 0.01%
Dare 1 0.00% Guilford 2 0.01%
Washington 1 0.00% Haywood 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 78331 Alamance ! 0.00%
Gaston Warren 1 0.00%
Gaston 16197 79.90% Henderson 1 0.00%
Cleveland 1520 7.50% Lenoir 1 0.00%
South Carolina 840 4.14% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Lincoln 788 3.89% New Hanover 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 517 2.55% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Other States 99 0.49% Johnston 1 0.00%
Catawba 76 0.37% Ashe 1 0.00%
Rutherford 48 0.24% Onslow 1 0.00%
Georgia 24 0.12% Orange 1 0.00%
Burke 20 0.10% Chatham 1 0.00%
Virginia 17 0.08% Robeson 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 16 0.08% Scotland 1 0.00%
Union 13 0.06% Total Patients Served: 20271
Iredell 10 0.05% Granville
Tennessee 10 0.05% Granville 1458 66.88%
Other 7 0.03% Vance 453 20.78%
Brunswick 6 0.03% Warren 107 4.91%
Caldwell 6 0.03% Virginia 40 1.83%
McDowell 5 0.02% Franklin 36 1.65%
Buncombe 5 0.02% Wake 35 1.61%
Wake 4 0.02% Person 17 0.78%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Durham 10 0.46% Orange 38 0.07%
Other States 8 0.37% Surry 36 0.06%
Orange 3 0.14% Wilkes 35 0.06%
Halifax 2 0.09% Georgia 32 0.06%
Johnston 2 0.09% Stanly 32 0.06%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Pitt 28 0.05%
Nash 1 0.05% Wayne 25 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.05% Iredell 23 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.05% Richmond 22 0.04%
Rockingham 1 0.05% Cumberland 22 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.05% Davie 19 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.05% Other 18 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Lee 18 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.05% New Hanover 17 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2180 Person 17 0.03%
Guilford Brunswick 17 0.03%
Guilford 38510 68.65% Robeson 16 0.03%
Randolph 5420 9.66% Ashe 14 0.02%
Rockingham 4042 7.21% Tennessee 14 0.02%
Davidson 2393 4.27% Harnett 13 0.02%
Alamance 1548 2.76% Cabarrus 13 0.02%
Forsyth 1198 2.14% Nash 13 0.02%
Virginia 905 1.61% Yadkin 13 0.02%
Other States 299 0.53% Johnston 12 0.02%
Caswell 260 0.46% Wilson 11 0.02%
Chatham 188 0.34% Henderson 11 0.02%
Stokes 146 0.26% Catawba 11 0.02%
Wake 91 0.16% Onslow 11 0.02%
Montgomery 73 0.13% Vance 9 0.02%
Mecklenburg 67 0.12% Watauga 9 0.02%
South Carolina 64 0.11% Edgecombe 8 0.01%
Durham 58 0.10% Caldwell 8 0.01%
Moore 50 0.09% Carteret 7 0.01%
Rowan 43 0.08% Buncombe 7 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Craven 7 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Beaufort 7 0.01% Yancey 1 0.00%
Columbus 6 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Duplin 6 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Union 6 0.01% Hyde 1 0.00%
Bladen 5 0.01% Jones 1 0.00%
Rutherford 5 0.01% Dare 1 0.00%
Lenoir 5 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Avery 5 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Hallfax > 0.01% Total Patients Server: 56093
Gaston 5 0.01% Halifax

Bertie 4 0.01% Halifax 3279 68.58%
Scotland 4 0.01% Northampton 1063 22.23%
Burke 4 0.01% Virginia 112 2.34%
Anson 4 0.01% Warren 63 1.32%
Hertford 4 0.01% Bertie 55 1.15%
Pender 4 0.01% Vance 41 0.86%
Granville 4 0.01% Nash 37 0.77%
Macon 4 0.01% Hertford 36 0.75%
Sampson 3 0.01% Other States 27 0.56%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Pitt 12 0.25%
Hoke 3 0.01% Gates 8 0.17%
Warren 3 0.01% Pasquotank 4 0.08%
McDowell 3 0.01% Greene 3 0.06%
Alexander 3 0.01% Granville 3 0.06%
Camden 2 0.00% Wake 3 0.06%
Franklin 2 0.00% Beaufort 3 0.06%
Swain 2 0.00% Chowan 3 0.06%
Haywood 2 0.00% Tennessee 2 0.04%
Transylvania 2 0.00% Wilson 2 0.04%
Cleveland 2 0.00% Other 2 0.04%
Lincoln 2 0.00% Wayne 2 0.04%
Greene 2 0.00% Carteret 2 0.04%
Washington 2 0.00% Brunswick 2 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Edgecombe 2 0.04% Onslow 2 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Moore 2 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Anson 2 0.04%
Washington 1 0.02% Chatham 2 0.04%
Franklin 1 0.02% Davidson 2 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.02% Georgia 2 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.02% Forsyth 2 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.02% Surry 1 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.02% Scotland 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.02% Union 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.02% Stokes 1 0.02%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Wilson 1 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Watauga 1 0.02% Richmond 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4781 vadkin 1 0.02%
Harnett Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Harnett 3008 53.15% Iredell 1 0.02%
Cumberland 870 15.37% Randolph 1 0.02%
Sampson 536 9.47% Bladen 1 0.02%
Johnston 524 9.26% Carteret 1 0.02%
Wake 381 6.73% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Lee 178 3.15% Craven 1 0.02%
Other States 56 0.99% Durham 1 0.02%
Wayne 15 0.27% Pender 1 0.02%
Duplin 11 0.19% Guilford 1 0.02%
Robeson 8 0.14% Halifax 1 0.02%
South Carolina 8 0.14% Hoke 1 0.02%
Virginia 7 0.12% Nash 1 0.02%
Pitt 6 0.11% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 5 0.09% Gaston 1 0.02%
Franklin 3 0.05% Alleghany 1 0.02%
New Hanover ° 0.05% Total Patients Served: 5659
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood Granville 1 0.02%
Haywood 3970 83.84% Pitt 1 0.02%
Jackson 199 #20% Total Patients Served: 4735
Other States 111 2.34% Henderson
Buncombe 110 2.32% Henderson 6967 73.15%
Swain 87 1.84% Buncombe 974 10.23%
Macon 44 0.93% Polk 401 4.21%
Cherokee 35 0.74% Transylvania 383 4.02%
Graham 27 0.57% Rutherford 139 1.46%
Clay 26 0.55% Haywood 127 1.33%
Georgia 23 0.49% Other States 97 1.02%
South Carolina 23 0.49% South Carolina 90 0.94%
Madison 20 0.42% Jackson 43 0.45%
Tennessee 14 0.30% McDowell 36 0.38%
Henderson 8 0.17% Madison 33 0.35%
Mecklenburg 4 0.08% Macon 21 0.22%
Wake 3 0.06% Burke 18 0.19%
Alamance 3 0.06% Yancey 16 0.17%
Gaston 3 0.06% Tennessee 16 0.17%
Virginia 3 0.06% Caldwell 14 0.15%
Catawba 3 0.06% Virginia 13 0.14%
Transylvania 3 0.06% Swain 13 0.14%
Cleveland 2 0.04% Georgia 12 0.13%
Randolph 2 0.04% Catawba 10 0.10%
Yancey 1 0.02% Mitchell 9 0.09%
Anson 1 0.02% Wake 8 0.08%
Rowan 1 0.02% Cherokee 7 0.07%
Dare 1 0.02% Cleveland 7 0.07%
Burke 1 0.02% Graham 6 0.06%
Orange 1 0.02% Iredell 6 0.06%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Guilford 5 0.05%
Lee 1 0.02% Montgomery 4 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.02% Gaston 4 0.04%
Durham 1 0.02% Forsyth 4 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Watauga 3 0.03% Martin 22 0.64%
Orange 3 0.03% Pasquotank 16 0.47%
Onslow 3 0.03% Halifax 15 0.44%
Columbus 3 0.03% Pitt 14 0.41%
Harnett 3 0.03% Tyrrell 9 0.26%
Union 2 0.02% Dare 7 0.21%
Wilkes 2 0.02% Other States 5 0.15%
Rowan 2 0.02% Beaufort 5 0.15%
Stokes 2 0.02% Craven 4 0.12%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Currituck 4 0.12%
Avery 2 0.02% Camden 3 0.09%
Rockingham 2 0.02% Wake 2 0.06%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Wayne 2 0.06%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Nash 2 0.06%
Chowan 1 0.01% Edgecombe 2 0.06%
Davidson 1 0.01% Rutherford 2 0.06%
Surry 1 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.01% Hyde 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.03%
Pender 1 0.01% Granville 1 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.01% Franklin 1 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 9524 Pamlico 1 0.03%
Hertford Lenoir 1 0.03%
Hertiord 1550 45AL% Total Patients Sorvei: 3413
Bertie 787 23.06% Hoke
Northampton 540 15.82% Cumberland 952 53.15%
Gates 243 7.12% Hoke 499 27.86%
Chowan 74 2.17% Robeson 245 13.68%
Washington 43 1.26% Harnett 26 1.45%
Perquimans 29 0.85% Other States 13 0.73%
Virginia 23 0.67% Scotland 11 0.61%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Sampson 11 0.61% Forsyth 55 0.33%
South Carolina 5 0.28% Gaston 49 0.29%
Richmond 4 0.22% Wake 36 0.21%
Virginia 3 0.17% Davidson 35 0.21%
Moore 2 0.11% Caldwell 33 0.20%
Columbus 2 0.11% Union 27 0.16%
Bladen 2 0.11% Guilford 25 0.15%
Georgia 2 0.11% Burke 21 0.13%
Greene 2 0.11% Cleveland 19 0.11%
Johnston 2 0.11% Virginia 18 0.11%
Lee 2 0.11% Buncombe 18 0.11%
Anson 1 0.06% Other 17 0.10%
Lenoir 1 0.06% Ashe 13 0.08%
Gaston 1 0.06% New Hanover 11 0.07%
Tennessee 1 0.06% McDowell 10 0.06%
Nash 1 0.06% Robeson 9 0.05%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Stanly 9 0.05%
Randolph 1 0.06% Cherokee 8 0.05%
Polk 1 0.06% Tennessee 7 0.04%
Total Patients Serve: 1701 Watauga ! 0.04%
Iredell Alamance 7 0.04%
Iredell 12018 71.74% Brunswick 6 0.04%
Alexander 1304 7.78% Rutherford 6 0.04%
Mecklenburg 666 3.98% Alleghany 6 0.04%
Rowan 552 3.30% Granville 6 0.04%
Catawba 543 3.24% Macon 5 0.03%
Lincoln 231 1.38% Georgia 5 0.03%
Davie 213 1.27% Rockingham 5 0.03%
Wilkes 171 1.02% Lenoir 5 0.03%
Yadkin 137 0.82% Graham 4 0.02%
Other States 135 0.81% Jackson 4 0.02%
Cabarrus 88 0.53% Cumberland 4 0.02%
South Carolina 75 0.45% Haywood 4 0.02%
Surry 59 0.35% Sampson 4 0.02%
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Durham 4 0.02% Martin 1 0.01%
Randolph 3 0.02% Bladen 1 0.01%
Moore 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 16752
Montgomery 3 0.02% Jackson

Stokes 3 0.02% Jackson 1566 45.46%
Duplin 3 0.02% Swain 893 25.92%
Washington 3 0.02% Graham 341 9.90%
Harnett 2 0.01% Macon 274 7.95%
Lee 2 0.01% Haywood 115 3.34%
Franklin 2 0.01% Other States 73 2.12%
Madison 2 0.01% Cherokee 58 1.68%
Currituck 2 0.01% Georgia 20 0.58%
Beaufort 2 0.01% South Carolina 20 0.58%
Greene 2 0.01% Clay 12 0.35%
Orange 2 0.01% Transylvania 10 0.29%
Vance 2 0.01% Buncombe 9 0.26%
Polk 2 0.01% Tennessee 8 0.23%
Swain 2 0.01% Virginia 7 0.20%
Henderson 1 0.01% Henderson 7 0.20%
Dare 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 4 0.12%
Wayne 1 0.01% Catawba 3 0.09%
Columbus 1 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.06%
Clay 1 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.06%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Onslow 2 0.06%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Person 2 0.06%
Halifax 1 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.01% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.01% Chatham 1 0.03%
Avery 1 0.01% Madison 1 0.03%
Yancey 1 0.01% Union 1 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.01% Yancey 1 0.03%
Pender 1 0.01% Orange 1 0.03%
Anson 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.03%
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Alamance 1 0.03% Edgecombe 3 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.03% Granville 3 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.03% Catawba 2 0.02%
Caldwell 1 0.03% Warren 2 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.03% Rowan 2 0.02%
Cleveland 1 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.02%
Wake 1 0.03% Greene 2 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.03% Madison 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 3445 Tyrrel ! 0.01%
Johnston Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Johnston 7129 77.48% Hyde 1 0.01%
Wake 969 10.53% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Harnett 410 4.46% Guilford 1 0.01%
Wayne 203 2.21% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Sampson 147 1.60% Carteret 1 0.01%
Nash 99 1.08% Union 1 0.01%
Other States 68 0.74% Ashe 1 0.01%
Wilson 35 0.38% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Cumberland 22 0.24% Stokes 1 0.01%
Virginia 10 0.11% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Franklin 9 0.10% Rockingham 1 0.01%
South Carolina 9 0.10% Randolph 1 0.01%
Onslow 8 0.09% Pitt 1 0.01%
Robeson 6 0.07% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Orange 6 0.07% Davidson 1 0.01%
Lenoir 6 0.07% Vance 1 0.01%
Pupiin > 0.05% Total Patients Served: 9201
Durham 4 0.04% Lee
Georgia 4 0.04% Lee 4111 80.67%
Washington 4 0.04% Harnett 278 5.46%
Chatham 3 0.03% Chatham 275 5.40%
Buncombe 3 0.03% Cumberland 175 3.43%
Craven 3 0.03% Moore 110 2.16%
Alamance 3 0.03% Wake 37 0.73%
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Other States 17 0.33% Greene 444 7.78%
Richmond 10 0.20% Pitt 213 3.73%
Johnston 9 0.18% Craven 130 2.28%
Hoke 7 0.14% Duplin 127 2.22%
Virginia 6 0.12% Wayne 96 1.68%
Onslow 6 0.12% Jones 61 1.07%
Orange 5 0.10% Onslow 26 0.46%
Other 5 0.10% Johnston 22 0.39%
Georgia 4 0.08% Other States 14 0.25%
Robeson 4 0.08% Pender 8 0.14%
Alamance 4 0.08% Wake 7 0.12%
South Carolina 4 0.08% Georgia 6 0.11%
Guilford 3 0.06% Wilson 5 0.09%
Durham 3 0.06% Mecklenburg 5 0.09%
Scotland 2 0.04% Virginia 4 0.07%
Yadkin 2 0.04% Carteret 4 0.07%
Montgomery 2 0.04% South Carolina 3 0.05%
Mecklenburg 2 0.04% Beaufort 3 0.05%
Caldwell 2 0.04% Cumberland 2 0.04%
Cherokee 2 0.04% Randolph 1 0.02%
Washington 1 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Pender 1 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.02%
Wayne 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Union 1 0.02% Bladen 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.02% Caswell 1 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Chowan 1 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.02% Columbus 1 0.02%
Person 1 0.02% Halifax 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.02% Hoke 1 0.02%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 5096 New Hanover ! 0.02%
Lenoir Bertie 1 0.02%
Lenoir 4514 79.05% Durham 1 0.02%
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Nash 1 0.02% Other States 69 3.32%
Total Patients Served: 5710 Swain “ L97%
Lincoln Cherokee 24 1.15%
Lincoln 2919 66.19% Clay 20 0.96%
Gaston 681 15.44% South Carolina 11 0.53%
Catawba 488 11.07% Graham 9 0.43%
Cleveland 175 3.97% Haywood 5 0.24%
Mecklenburg 41 0.93% Transylvania 4 0.19%
South Carolina 20 0.45% Buncombe 3 0.14%
Other States 16 0.36% Henderson 1 0.05%
Burke 15 0.34% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Iredell 14 0.32% Cleveland 1 0.05%
Caldwell 9 0.20% Pitt 1 0.05%
Rutherford 6 0.14% Other 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 4 0.09% Onslow 1 0.05%
Georgia 3 0.07% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Stanly 2 0.05% Total Patients Served: 2079
Union 2 0.05% Martin
Brunswick 2 0.05% Martin 1098 84.98%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Washington 92 7.12%
Rowan 2 0.05% Bertie 55 4.26%
Virginia 2 0.05% Beaufort 15 1.16%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Pitt 8 0.62%
Alexander 1 0.02% Halifax 6 0.46%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Nash 3 0.23%
Henderson 1 0.02% Other States 3 0.23%
Johnston 1 0.02% Edgecombe 3 0.23%
Scotland 1 0.02% Hertford 3 0.23%
Randolph 1 0.02% Greene 2 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 4410 Dare ! 0.08%
Macon Tyrrell 1 0.08%
Macon 1660 79.85% Wake 1 0.08%
Jackson 152 7.31% Perquimans 1 0.08%
Georgia 74 3.56% Total Patients Served: 1292
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McDowell Iredell 2490 1.94%
McDowell 1738 88.27% Stanly 1302 1.01%
Burke 79 4.01% Catawba 1232 0.96%
Rutherford 56 2.84% Other States 1218 0.95%
Buncombe 24 1.22% Rowan 1142 0.89%
Mitchell 19 0.96% Anson 882 0.69%
Yancey 11 0.56% Burke 858 0.67%
Other States 10 0.51% Rutherford 593 0.46%
Cleveland 3 0.15% Caldwell 495 0.39%
Polk 3 0.15% Richmond 235 0.18%
Avery 3 0.15% Scotland 225 0.18%
Catawba 3 0.15% Robeson 209 0.16%
Wilkes 2 0.10% Georgia 205 0.16%
Watauga 2 0.10% Virginia 196 0.15%
Virginia 2 0.10% Buncombe 185 0.14%
South Carolina 2 0.10% Guilford 181 0.14%
Mecklenburg 2 0.10% Montgomery 173 0.13%
Lincoln 2 0.10% Forsyth 172 0.13%
Guilford 2 0.10% Watauga 168 0.13%
Macon 1 0.05% McDowell 162 0.13%
Tennessee 1 0.05% Alexander 158 0.12%
Wake 1 0.05% Wake 134 0.10%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Davidson 112 0.09%
Cherokee 1 0.05% Tennessee 107 0.08%
Caldwell 1 0.05% Henderson 89 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 1969 Brunswick 86 0.07%
Mecklenburg Avery 79 0.06%
Mecklenburg 72549 56.48% Ashe 76 0.06%
South Carolina 16486 12.83% Haywood 66 0.05%
Union 10154 7.90% Wilkes 65 0.05%
Gaston 5884 4.58% Cumberland 64 0.05%
Cabarrus 3854 3.00% Other 64 0.05%
Lincoln 2692 2.10% Randolph 55 0.04%
Cleveland 2520 1.96% Surry 51 0.04%
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Moore 50 0.04% Person 8 0.01%
New Hanover 48 0.04% Johnston 7 0.01%
Columbus 44 0.03% Pender 7 0.01%
Jackson 37 0.03% Edgecombe 4 0.00%
Durham 36 0.03% Caswell 4 0.00%
Macon 35 0.03% Warren 4 0.00%
Alleghany 33 0.03% Sampson 4 0.00%
Davie 33 0.03% Beaufort 3 0.00%
Polk 32 0.02% Franklin 3 0.00%
Transylvania 32 0.02% Wilson 3 0.00%
Yadkin 27 0.02% Halifax 3 0.00%
Swain 25 0.02% Clay 2 0.00%
Cherokee 22 0.02% Dare 2 0.00%
Madison 20 0.02% Granville 2 0.00%
Onslow 20 0.02% Hertford 2 0.00%
Orange 17 0.01% Vance 2 0.00%
Nash 16 0.01% Currituck 1 0.00%
Hoke 15 0.01% Graham 1 0.00%
Mitchell 15 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Harnett 14 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Wayne 14 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Alamance 14 0.01% Washington 1 0.00%
Lee 13 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 128459
Duplin 13 0.01% Mitchell

Rockingham 12 0.01% Mitchell 669 52.43%
Carteret 12 0.01% Yancey 473 37.07%
Lenoir 11 0.01% Avery 58 4.55%
Stokes 11 0.01% McDowell 39 3.06%
Pitt 10 0.01% Madison 9 0.71%
Pamlico 9 0.01% Buncombe 8 0.63%
Bladen 9 0.01% Burke 7 0.55%
Chatham 9 0.01% Other States 4 0.31%
Craven 9 0.01% Polk 2 0.16%
Yancey 8 0.01% Watauga 1 0.08%
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South Carolina 1 0.08% Mecklenburg 12 0.06%
Robeson 1 0.08% Union 11 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.08% Bladen 10 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.08% Forsyth 8 0.04%
Currituck 1 0.08% Brunswick 8 0.04%
Cleveland 1 0.08% Columbus 7 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1276 Durham ° 0.03%
Montgomery Alamance 5 0.02%
Montgomery 155 89.60% Davidson 5 0.02%
Moore 11 6.36% Carteret 4 0.02%
Randolph 7 4.05% Rockingham 3 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 173 Orange 3 0.01%
Moore Wayne 3 0.01%
Moore 9078 43.46% Pitt 3 0.01%
Richmond 2829 13.54% Wilson 3 0.01%
Hoke 1530 7.33% Johnston 3 0.01%
Montgomery 1427 6.83% Onslow 3 0.01%
Lee 1261 6.04% Gaston 3 0.01%
Robeson 1119 5.36% Duplin 3 0.01%
Cumberland 879 4.21% Rowan 2 0.01%
Scotland 875 4.19% Vance 2 0.01%
Harnett 709 3.39% Craven 2 0.01%
Chatham 250 1.20% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Randolph 223 1.07% Lincoln 2 0.01%
South Carolina 205 0.98% Nash 2 0.01%
Other States 115 0.55% Pender 2 0.01%
Anson 107 0.51% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Wake 39 0.19% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Sampson 23 0.11% Dare 1 0.00%
Guilford 22 0.11% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Virginia 21 0.10% Cabarrus 1 0.00%
Stanly 17 0.08% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
New Hanover 14 0.07% Franklin 1 0.00%
Georgia 13 0.06% Granville 1 0.00%
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Iredell 1 0.00% Washington 5 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Hoke 5 0.05%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Other 4 0.04%
Person 1 0.00% Guilford 4 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% New Hanover 4 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 20887 Chowan 3 0.03%
Nash Cabarrus 3 0.03%
Nash 6296 57.45% Gates 3 0.03%
Edgecombe 2439 22.26% Harnett 3 0.03%
Halifax 1074 9.80% Durham 3 0.03%
Wilson 347 3.17% Georgia 3 0.03%
Franklin 113 1.03% Pasquotank 3 0.03%
Northampton 85 0.78% Jones 2 0.02%
Pitt 69 0.63% Dare 2 0.02%
Wake 58 0.53% Perquimans 2 0.02%
Other States 57 0.52% Alamance 2 0.02%
Warren 55 0.50% Robeson 2 0.02%
Lenoir 39 0.36% Rockingham 2 0.02%
Johnston 38 0.35% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Wayne 34 0.31% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Hertford 22 0.20% Rowan 1 0.01%
Virginia 22 0.20% Polk 1 0.01%
Onslow 21 0.19% Pender 1 0.01%
Beaufort 21 0.19% Orange 1 0.01%
Martin 15 0.14% Currituck 1 0.01%
Greene 13 0.12% Bladen 1 0.01%
Craven 13 0.12% Sampson 1 0.01%
Bertie 12 0.11% Gaston 1 0.01%
Vance 10 0.09% Total Patients Served: 10959
Mecklenburg 10 0.09% New Hanover
South Carolina 9 0.08% New Hanover 18316 47.30%
Duplin 9 0.08% Brunswick 6856 17.71%
Cumberland 8 0.07% Pender 4607 11.90%
Carteret 5 0.05% Onslow 2883 7.45%
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Columbus 1915 4.95% Franklin 8 0.02%
Duplin 1233 3.18% Halifax 8 0.02%
Bladen 588 1.52% Davidson 8 0.02%
Other States 488 1.26% Dare 8 0.02%
Sampson 354 0.91% Richmond 8 0.02%
Robeson 243 0.63% Moore 7 0.02%
South Carolina 145 0.37% Stanly 7 0.02%
Carteret 119 0.31% Chatham 7 0.02%
Wake 84 0.22% Wilson 7 0.02%
Virginia 79 0.20% Iredell 7 0.02%
Cumberland 61 0.16% Burke 7 0.02%
Wayne 54 0.14% Union 6 0.02%
Craven 53 0.14% Rutherford 6 0.02%
Georgia 49 0.13% Rockingham 5 0.01%
Mecklenburg 48 0.12% Caldwell 5 0.01%
Guilford 46 0.12% Cleveland 5 0.01%
Lenoir 44 0.11% Pamlico 5 0.01%
Jones 32 0.08% Hoke 5 0.01%
Johnston 32 0.08% Lincoln 5 0.01%
Pitt 25 0.06% Davie 4 0.01%
Forsyth 18 0.05% Edgecombe 4 0.01%
Tennessee 17 0.04% Person 4 0.01%
Durham 16 0.04% Watauga 4 0.01%
Alamance 15 0.04% Scotland 4 0.01%
Nash 15 0.04% Vance 3 0.01%
Cabarrus 14 0.04% Greene 3 0.01%
Harnett 14 0.04% Avery 3 0.01%
Beaufort 13 0.03% Montgomery 3 0.01%
Rowan 13 0.03% Washington 3 0.01%
Lee 12 0.03% Surry 2 0.01%
Orange 11 0.03% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Randolph 10 0.03% McDowell 2 0.01%
Other 9 0.02% Catawba 2 0.01%
Gaston 8 0.02% Granville 2 0.01%
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Perquimans 1 0.00% Durham 2 0.03%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Davidson 2 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.00% Moore 2 0.03%
Bertie 1 0.00% Wilson 2 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.00% Beaufort 2 0.03%
Caswell 1 0.00% Wayne 1 0.02%
Hyde 1 0.00% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Jackson 1 0.00% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Madison 1 0.00% Sampson 1 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.00% Swain 1 0.02%
Martin 1 0.00% Granville 1 0.02%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Chowan 1 0.00% Rowan 1 0.02%
Alexander 1 0.00% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 38722 Avery 1 0.02%
Onslow Franklin 1 0.02%
Onslow 5933 89.50% Iredell 1 0.02%
Jones 180 2.72% Johnston 1 0.02%
Duplin 149 2.25% Other 1 0.02%
Pender 112 1.69% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Other States 83 1.25% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Carteret 40 0.69% Total Patients Server: 6629
Lenoir 27 0.41% Orange
Craven 16 0.24% Orange 5799 15.29%
Virginia 11 0.17% Wake 4922 12.98%
South Carolina 9 0.14% Alamance 3267 8.62%
New Hanover 6 0.09% Durham 2566 6.77%
Mecklenburg 6 0.09% Chatham 2471 6.52%
Georgia 6 0.09% Cumberland 2060 5.43%
Guilford 4 0.06% Lee 1443 3.81%
Wake 4 0.06% Harnett 1030 2.72%
Columbus 4 0.06% Johnston 1016 2.68%
Cumberland 4 0.06% Robeson 853 2.25%
Pitt 3 0.05% Guilford 763 2.01%
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Moore 675 1.78% Davidson 99 0.26%
Randolph 639 1.69% Northampton 86 0.23%
Onslow 572 1.51% Buncombe 85 0.22%
Sampson 521 1.37% Beaufort 84 0.22%
Nash 505 1.33% Warren 76 0.20%
New Hanover 447 1.18% Caldwell 67 0.18%
Person 443 1.17% Dare 59 0.16%
Wayne 396 1.04% Gaston 52 0.14%
Halifax 367 0.97% Georgia 52 0.14%
Richmond 339 0.89% Martin 49 0.13%
Craven 317 0.84% Catawba 48 0.13%
Brunswick 316 0.83% Henderson 43 0.11%
Hoke 311 0.82% Iredell 41 0.11%
Virginia 301 0.79% Cabarrus 39 0.10%
South Carolina 261 0.69% Greene 38 0.10%
Caswell 259 0.68% Bertie 37 0.10%
Granville 259 0.68% Union 35 0.09%
Vance 251 0.66% Pamlico 35 0.09%
Wilson 242 0.64% Rowan 34 0.09%
Other States 238 0.63% Haywood 34 0.09%
Franklin 231 0.61% McDowell 31 0.08%
Edgecombe 230 0.61% Anson 27 0.07%
Lenoir 211 0.56% Cleveland 25 0.07%
Carteret 202 0.53% Stanly 25 0.07%
Pitt 191 0.50% Lincoln 23 0.06%
Scotland 189 0.50% Jones 23 0.06%
Columbus 188 0.50% Pasquotank 23 0.06%
Duplin 177 0.47% Stokes 21 0.06%
Bladen 169 0.45% Chowan 21 0.06%
Pender 169 0.45% Surry 21 0.06%
Montgomery 125 0.33% Perquimans 19 0.05%
Mecklenburg 124 0.33% Jackson 19 0.05%
Rockingham 120 0.32% Alexander 19 0.05%
Forsyth 101 0.27% Burke 19 0.05%
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Macon 14 0.04% Dare 154 2.93%
Rutherford 14 0.04% Gates 154 2.93%
Cherokee 13 0.03% Washington 45 0.86%
Graham 13 0.03% Hertford 31 0.59%
Tennessee 12 0.03% Virginia 29 0.55%
Wilkes 12 0.03% Other States 26 0.49%
Transylvania 11 0.03% Tyrrell 25 0.48%
Washington 11 0.03% Bertie 19 0.36%
Davie 11 0.03% Pitt 12 0.23%
Watauga 11 0.03% Cabarrus 6 0.11%
Ashe 10 0.03% Northampton 6 0.11%
Polk 10 0.03% Watauga 4 0.08%
Hertford 10 0.03% Vance 4 0.08%
Currituck 10 0.03% Rutherford 4 0.08%
Other 9 0.02% Martin 3 0.06%
Swain 9 0.02% Wake 2 0.04%
Hyde 9 0.02% Tennessee 2 0.04%
Madison 8 0.02% Onslow 1 0.02%
Yancey 7 0.02% Craven 1 0.02%
Avery 6 0.02% Georgia 1 0.02%
Mitchell 6 0.02% Lee 1 0.02%
Yadkin 6 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Gates 4 0.01% Scotland 1 0.02%
Camden 4 0.01% Rowan 1 0.02%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Robeson 1 0.02%
Tyrrell 2 0.01% Richmond 1 0.02%
Clay 1 0.00% Randolph 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 37921 Nash ! 0.02%
Pasquotank Mitchell 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 2949 56.13% Hyde 1 0.02%
Perquimans 675 12.85% Alamance 1 0.02%
Currituk 47z 8.98% Total Patients Served: 5254
Camden 414 7.88% Pender
Chowan 204 3.88% Pender 319 72.50%
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Duplin
Sampson
Onslow

New Hanover
Georgia
Bladen
Other States
Robeson
Wake
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Columbus
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Caswell
Virginia
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Lenoir
Edgecombe
Martin
Wilson
Wayne
Craven
Greene
Onslow
Bertie

Nash
Halifax
Duplin
Hertford
Washington
Carteret
Northampton
Chowan
Virginia
Dare

Hyde
Perquimans
Pamlico
Wake
Jones
Other States
Tyrrell
Johnston
Gates
Pasquotank
Sampson
Cumberland
Pender
New Hanover

Currituck

1866
1623
1449
1417
1340
1332
1303
1120
1030
985
905
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401
285
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180
142
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132
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92
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57
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48
30
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4.33%
3.87%
3.78%
3.58%
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2.63%
2.42%
2.00%
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1.69%
1.69%
1.19%
1.07%
0.76%
0.72%
0.48%
0.38%
0.36%
0.35%
0.35%
0.28%
0.28%
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0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.08%
0.07%
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Brunswick 24 0.06% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Bladen 22 0.06% Polk 2 0.01%
Franklin 20 0.05% Anson 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 19 0.05% Catawba 1 0.00%
Warren 17 0.05% McDowell 1 0.00%
Guilford 17 0.05% Surry 1 0.00%
Durham 15 0.04% Davidson 1 0.00%
Robeson 14 0.04% Richmond 1 0.00%
Union 10 0.03% Henderson 1 0.00%
South Carolina 10 0.03% Jackson 1 0.00%
Randolph 8 0.02% Swain 1 0.00%
Vance 8 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Forsyth 8 0.02% Total Patients Served: 37446
Camden 8 0.02% Polk

Lee 8 0.02% Polk 624 51.96%
Harnett 8 0.02% South Carolina 247 20.57%
Montgomery 7 0.02% Rutherford 183 15.24%
Orange 7 0.02% Cleveland 68 5.66%
Columbus 7 0.02% Henderson 28 2.33%
Buncombe 7 0.02% Other States 14 1.17%
Moore 6 0.02% Buncombe 8 0.67%
Hoke 6 0.02% Gaston 5 0.42%
Cabarrus 6 0.02% Macon 3 0.25%
Scotland 5 0.01% McDowell 2 0.17%
Davie 5 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.17%
Alamance 4 0.01% Burke 2 0.17%
Burke 4 0.01% Georgia 2 0.17%
Chatham 3 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.08%
Georgia 3 0.01% Lincoln 1 0.08%
Watauga 3 0.01% Catawba 1 0.08%
Rowan 2 0.01% Virginia 1 0.08%
Stokes 2 0.01% Scotland 1 0.08%
Granville 2 0.01% Alexander 1 0.08%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Durham 1 0.08%
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Orange 1 0.08% Gaston 1 0.02%
Jackson 1 0.08% Georgia 1 0.02%
Mitchell 1 0.08% Orange 1 0.02%
Robeson 1 0.08% Halifax 1 0.02%
Wake 1 0.08% Henderson 1 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.08% Jackson 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1201 Carteret 1 0.02%
Randolph Total Patients Servek: 4967
Randolph 4345 87.48% Richmond
Davidson 176 3.54% Richmond 3887 82.30%
Montgomery 136 2.74% Scotland 271 5.74%
Guilford 98 1.97% South Carolina 197 4.17%
Chatham 85 1.71% Anson 91 1.93%
Other States 31 0.62% Montgomery 67 1.42%
Moore 23 0.46% Robeson 64 1.36%
Stanly 12 0.24% Hoke 46 0.97%
Wake 10 0.20% Cumberland 27 0.57%
South Carolina 5 0.10% Moore 23 0.49%
Forsyth 5 0.10% Randolph 9 0.19%
Alamance 4 0.08% Guilford 5 0.11%
Mecklenburg 4 0.08% Wake 5 0.11%
Tennessee 4 0.08% Other States 5 0.11%
Rowan 4 0.08% Georgia 3 0.06%
New Hanover 3 0.06% Harnett 3 0.06%
Rockingham 2 0.04% Pamlico 3 0.06%
Virginia 2 0.04% Union 3 0.06%
Cabarrus 2 0.04% Lee 2 0.04%
Anson 2 0.04% Iredell 2 0.04%
Brunswick 2 0.04% Haywood 2 0.04%
Lee 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Richmond 1 0.02% Bladen 2 0.04%
Burke 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Durham 1 0.02% Johnston 2 0.04%
Frankiin 1 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 4723
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Robeson Caldwell 1 0.01%
Robeson 11451 88.34% Durham 1 0.01%
Bladen 804 6.20% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Columbus 259 2.00% Alexander 1 0.01%
Cumberland 131 1.01% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Other States 53 0.41% Nash 1 0.01%
South Carolina 41 0.32% Greene 1 0.01%
Scotland 38 0.29% Rowan 1 0.01%
Floke 33 0:25% Total Patients Serve: 12962
Richmond 21 0.16% Rockingham
Sampson 15 0.12% Rockingham 4863 73.98%
Mecklenburg 13 0.10% Virginia 1136 17.28%
Wake 9 0.07% Caswell 282 4.29%
Georgia 9 0.07% Guilford 140 2.13%
Brunswick 9 0.07% Stokes 49 0.75%
Virginia 8 0.06% Alamance 25 0.38%
Harnett 8 0.06% Other States 22 0.33%
New Hanover 6 0.05% Forsyth 13 0.20%
Moore 6 0.05% Randolph 6 0.09%
Duplin 5 0.04% Franklin 5 0.08%
Pender 4 0.03% Davidson 4 0.06%
Wayne 4 0.03% Halifax 4 0.06%
Onslow 3 0.02% Wake 3 0.05%
Davidson 3 0.02% South Carolina 3 0.05%
Guilford 3 0.02% Rowan 3 0.05%
Lee 3 0.02% Alexander 2 0.03%
Craven 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.03%
Montgomery 2 0.02% Harnett 2 0.03%
Johnston 2 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Union 2 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Pitt 1 0.02%
Burke 2 0.02% Chatham 1 0.02%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Burke 1 0.02%
Wilson 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.02%
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Georgia 1 0.02% Stokes 2 0.03%
Bladen 1 0.02% Watauga 2 0.03%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Surry 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 6573 Cumberland 2 0.03%
Rowan Harnett 2 0.03%
Rowan 6580 83.48% Mitchell 2 0.03%
Davidson 339 4.30% Hoke 2 0.03%
Davie 210 2.66% Moore 2 0.03%
Cabarrus 205 2.60% McDowell 1 0.01%
Stanly 134 1.70% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Iredell 76 0.96% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 69 0.88% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Other States 49 0.62% Onslow 1 0.01%
Guilford 27 0.34% Columbus 1 0.01%
Forsyth 21 0.27% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Georgia 17 0.22% Other 1 0.01%
South Carolina 17 0.22% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Virginia 14 0.18% Dare 1 0.01%
Gaston 11 0.14% Durham 1 0.01%
Randolph 9 0.11% Robeson 1 0.01%
Montgomery 9 0.11% Halifax 1 0.01%
Catawba 8 0.10% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Anson 8 0.10% Haywood 1 0.01%
Union 6 0.08% Vance 1 0.01%
Wilkes ° 0.08% Total Patients Served: 7882
Cleveland 5 0.06% Rutherford
Yadkin 5 0.06% Rutherford 3044 89.85%
Wake 5 0.06% Cleveland 146 4.31%
Alexander 4 0.05% Polk 63 1.86%
Lincoln 4 0.05% Other States 58 1.71%
Transylvania 3 0.04% Other 34 1.00%
Johnston 3 0.04% McDowell 17 0.50%
Alamance 3 0.04% Henderson 5 0.15%
Brunswick 3 0.04% Gaston 4 0.12%
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Burke 4 0.12% Hoke 28 0.50%
Mecklenburg 2 0.06% Other States 26 0.46%
Buncombe 2 0.06% Cumberland 18 0.32%
Swain 1 0.03% Moore 6 0.11%
Haywood 1 0.03% Anson 5 0.09%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Harnett 3 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 3 0.05%
Pitt 1 0.03% Montgomery 3 0.05%
Davidson 1 0.03% Columbus 3 0.05%
Macon 1 0.03% Wake 2 0.04%
Jackson 1 0.03% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Union 1 0.03% Forsyth 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 3388 Georgia 2 0.04%
Sampson Bladen 2 0.04%
Sampson 2333 84.77% Sampson 1 0.02%
Duplin 269 9.77% Wilson 1 0.02%
Cumberland 56 2.03% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Harnett 28 1.02% Guilford 1 0.02%
Other States 20 0.73% Durham 1 0.02%
Wayne 20 0.73% Davidson 1 0.02%
Bladen 7 0.25% Caswell 1 0.02%
Johnston 7 0.25% Carteret 1 0.02%
Pender 6 0.22% Avery 1 0.02%
Robeson 2 0.07% Polk 1 0.02%
Lenor ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 5592
Lee 1 0.04% Stanly
Wilson 1 0.04% Stanly 3318 83.03%
Columbus 1 0.04% Montgomery 425 10.64%
Total Patients Served: 2752 Alexander 87 2.18%
Scotland Mecklenburg 24 0.60%
Scotland 2464 44.06% Rowan 24 0.60%
Robeson 1757 31.42% Union 22 0.55%
South Carolina 1112 19.89% Other States 19 0.48%
Richmond 144 2.58% Davidson 16 0.40%
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South Carolina 9 0.23% Virginia 948 12.25%
Randolph 7 0.18% Yadkin 943 12.19%
Cabarrus 6 0.15% Alleghany 239 3.09%
Wake 5 0.13% Stokes 113 1.46%
Moore 5 0.13% Other 53 0.68%
Cleveland 4 0.10% Forsyth 31 0.40%
Guilford 3 0.08% Tennessee 20 0.26%
Richmond 3 0.08% Other States 15 0.19%
Lincoln 3 0.08% Iredell 13 0.17%
Georgia 2 0.05% Guilford 6 0.08%
Iredell 2 0.05% Caldwell 4 0.05%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Davie 4 0.05%
Gaston 2 0.05% Rowan 4 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.03% Wake 3 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.03% South Carolina 3 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 3 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.03% Ashe 3 0.04%
Other 1 0.03% Davidson 3 0.04%
Dare 1 0.03% Georgia 3 0.04%
Haywood 1 0.03% Cumberland 2 0.03%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Alamance 2 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 3996 Watauga 2 0.03%
Stokes Catawba 2 0.03%
Stokes 162 83.94% Lee 2 0.03%
Surry 14 7.25% Burke 2 0.03%
Rockingham 8 4.15% McDowell 2 0.03%
Forsyth 6 3.11% Richmond 1 0.01%
Virginia 1 0.52% Randolph 1 0.01%
Yadkin 1 0.52% Henderson 1 0.01%
Georgia 1 0.52% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 193 Gaston ! 0.01%
Surry New Hanover 1 0.01%
Surry 4283 55.34% Stanly 1 0.01%
Wilkes 1023 13.22% Wayne 1 0.01%
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Total Patients Served:

Swain
Swain
Graham
Jackson
Other States
Macon
Haywood
Clay
Cherokee
Alexander
Buncombe
Georgia

South Carolina

Total Patients Served:

Transylvania
Transylvania
Henderson
Other States
Buncombe
South Carolina
Jackson
Mecklenburg
Georgia
Haywood
Wayne
Macon
Guilford
Madison
Forsyth
Burke
McDowell
Virginia
Tennessee

Thursday, August 23, 2018
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7739

57.68%
30.71%
5.81%
0.83%
0.83%
0.83%
0.83%
0.83%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%

241

87.73%
5.04%
1.88%
1.40%
0.79%
0.55%
0.49%
0.43%
0.30%
0.30%
0.24%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Rutherford
Rowan
Graham
Wake
Total Patients Served:
Union
Union
Anson
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Richmond
Cabarrus
Other States
Robeson
Cleveland
Scotland
Georgia
Gaston
Rowan
Virginia
Montgomery
New Hanover
Guilford
Cumberland
Wilkes
Rutherford
Burke
Wake
Moore
Lincoln
Forsyth
Buncombe

Watauga

L

5330
1331
1320

250
71
46
42
33
22
16
13

9
9
4
7
7
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
1
1

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1646

62.30%
15.56%
15.43%
2.92%
0.83%
0.54%
0.49%
0.39%
0.26%
0.19%
0.15%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 1 0.01% Brunswick 4 0.08%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Northampton 3 0.06%
Alamance 1 0.01% Wayne 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Onslow 2 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.01% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Richmond 2 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Lee 2 0.04%
Durham 1 0.01% Iredell 2 0.04%
Duplin 1 0.01% Harnett 2 0.04%
Columbus 1 0.01% Craven 2 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.02%
Sampson 1 0.01% McDowell 1 0.02%
Carteret 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 8556 Alleghany 1 0.02%
Vance Beaufort 1 0.02%
Vance 2738 54.26% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Warren 895 17.74% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Granville 458 9.08% Robeson 1 0.02%
Franklin 420 8.32% Catawba 1 0.02%
Virginia 170 3.37% Dare 1 0.02%
Other 105 2.08% Pender 1 0.02%
Wake 87 1.72% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Halifax 46 0.91% Gaston 1 0.02%
Nash 27 0.54% Hertford 1 0.02%
Person 15 0.30% Bladen 1 0.02%
Johnston ! 0-14% Total Patients Served: 5046
Orange 6 0.12% Wake
Pitt 6 0.12% Wake 56065 70.15%
Guilford 5 0.10% Johnston 4800 6.01%
Alamance 5 0.10% Franklin 3650 4.57%
Moore 5 0.10% Harnett 2752 3.44%
Mecklenburg 5 0.10% Nash 1516 1.90%
Durham 4 0.08% Durham 1048 1.31%
Rockingham 4 0.08% Sampson 1044 1.31%

Thursday, August 23, 2018 Page 46 of 51
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 891 1.11% Randolph 44 0.06%
Wilson 802 1.00% Bertie 37 0.05%
Other States 691 0.86% Bladen 36 0.05%
Halifax 603 0.75% Polk 36 0.05%
Cumberland 508 0.64% Columbus 35 0.04%
Vance 432 0.54% Pender 33 0.04%
Granville 417 0.52% Tennessee 33 0.04%
Lee 372 0.47% Forsyth 33 0.04%
Virginia 249 0.31% Greene 32 0.04%
Chatham 249 0.31% Dare 29 0.04%
Caswell 240 0.30% Other 26 0.03%
Edgecombe 222 0.28% Hertford 25 0.03%
Duplin 198 0.25% Hoke 24 0.03%
Orange 185 0.23% Pamlico 21 0.03%
Northampton 182 0.23% Catawba 20 0.03%
Alamance 162 0.20% Richmond 20 0.03%
Lenoir 159 0.20% Rockingham 16 0.02%
South Carolina 153 0.19% Buncombe 16 0.02%
Warren 153 0.19% Scotland 16 0.02%
Robeson 135 0.17% Rowan 13 0.02%
Guilford 118 0.15% Iredell 13 0.02%
Pitt 113 0.14% Davidson 12 0.02%
Carteret 111 0.14% Cabarrus 12 0.02%
Moore 108 0.14% Haywood 10 0.01%
New Hanover 105 0.13% Montgomery 10 0.01%
Washington 101 0.13% Union 10 0.01%
Onslow 99 0.12% Pasquotank 9 0.01%
Person 90 0.11% Chowan 9 0.01%
Brunswick 81 0.10% Ashe 9 0.01%
Craven 78 0.10% Caldwell 9 0.01%
Beaufort 76 0.10% Davie 8 0.01%
Mecklenburg 75 0.09% Gaston 7 0.01%
Martin 69 0.09% Gates 7 0.01%
Georgia 45 0.06% Wilkes 7 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Rutherford
Burke
Watauga
Stanly
Henderson
Transylvania
Anson
Jones
Hyde
Cleveland
Surry
Perquimans
Alexander
Tyrrell
McDowell
Macon
Graham
Yadkin
Jackson
Lincoln
Avery
Camden
Mitchell
Alleghany
Clay
Yancey

Currituck

Total Patients Served:
Washington

Washington
Tyrrell
Martin
Onslow

Beaufort

Thursday, August 23, 2018

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%

79916

117 77.48%
15 9.93%
9 5.96%
2 1.32%
2 1.32%

Hertford

Bertie

Other States
South Carolina
Wake

Hyde

Total Patients Served:

Watauga

Watauga
Avery

Ashe
Tennessee
Other States
Wilkes
Caldwell
Alleghany
Burke

Wake
Mitchell
Virginia
Catawba
Georgia
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Forsyth
Gaston

New Hanover
Cabarrus
Yancey
Lincoln
Iredell
Alexander

Davidson

L e i e

1878

727
641
225
113
100
76
23
23
18
17
15
11
11

9
7
7
7
5
5
4
4
4
4
3
3

0.66%
0.66%
0.66%
0.66%
0.66%
0.66%

151

47.16%
18.26%
16.10%
5.65%
2.84%
2.51%
1.91%
0.58%
0.58%
0.45%
0.43%
0.38%
0.28%
0.28%
0.23%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Union 3 0.08% Duplin 276 2.70%
Carteret 3 0.08% Johnston 275 2.69%
Pitt 3 0.08% Sampson 237 2.31%
Onslow 2 0.05% Greene 98 0.96%
Surry 2 0.05% Wilson 73 0.71%
Alamance 2 0.05% Other States 42 0.41%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Pitt 14 0.14%
Cherokee 2 0.05% Harnett 14 0.14%
Davie 2 0.05% Wake 12 0.12%
Dare 1 0.03% Onslow 10 0.10%
Stokes 1 0.03% Cumberland 9 0.09%
Beaufort 1 0.03% Craven 9 0.09%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Tennessee 7 0.07%
Columbus 1 0.03% New Hanover 7 0.07%
Craven 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 5 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.03% Georgia 5 0.05%
Jones 1 0.03% Carteret 5 0.05%
Rutherford 1 0.03% South Carolina 5 0.05%
Jackson 1 0.03% Durham 4 0.04%
Lenoir 1 0.03% Jones 4 0.04%
Currituck 1 0.03% Edgecombe 4 0.04%
McDowell 1 0.03% Brunswick 4 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.03% Beaufort 3 0.03%
Henderson 1 0.03% Nash 3 0.03%
Montgomery 1 0.03% Robeson 2 0.02%
Moore 1 0.03% Randolph 2 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.03% Pender 2 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.03% Columbus 2 0.02%
Durham 1 0.03% Pamlico 2 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.03% Granville 2 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 3982 Blalen 1 0.01%
Wayne Franklin 1 0.01%
Wayne 8538 83.38% Davie 1 0.01%
Lenoir 554 5.41% Forsyth 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Stokes 1 0.01% Macon 1 0.03%
Martin 1 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.01% Randolph 1 0.03%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Camden 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.01% Union 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 10240 Total Patients Served: 3420
Wilkes Wilson
Wilkes 3139 91.78% Wilson 5642 79.15%
Alexander 53 1.55% Nash 629 8.82%
Ashe 45 1.32% Johnston 374 5.25%
Watauga 25 0.73% Wayne 183 2.57%
Surry 23 0.67% Edgecombe 81 1.14%
Caldwell 19 0.56% Wake 49 0.69%
Yadkin 17 0.50% Pitt 40 0.56%
Iredell 15 0.44% Other States 40 0.56%
Alamance 14 0.41% Greene 11 0.15%
Other States 12 0.35% Virginia 10 0.14%
Alleghany 12 0.35% Franklin 9 0.13%
Forsyth 8 0.23% Lenoir 5 0.07%
Catawba 7 0.20% South Carolina 4 0.06%
Wake 4 0.12% Halifax 4 0.06%
Tennessee 4 0.12% Granville 4 0.06%
South Carolina 4 0.12% Georgia 4 0.06%
Virginia 3 0.09% Mecklenburg 3 0.04%
Burke 2 0.06% Sampson 3 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Beaufort 3 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.03% Carteret 3 0.04%
Davie 1 0.03% Tennessee 3 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Guilford 2 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Rutherford 2 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.03% Columbus 1 0.01%
Yancey 1 0.03% Stanly 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Catawba 1 0.01%
Cumberland 1 0.01%
Watauga 1 0.01%
Wilkes 1 0.01%
Vance 1 0.01%
Robeson 1 0.01%
Forsyth 1 0.01%
Craven 1 0.01%
Onslow 1 0.01%
New Hanover 1 0.01%
Duplin 1 0.01%
McDowell 1 0.01%
Martin 1 0.01%
Durham 1 0.01%
Lee 1 0.01%
Iredell 1 0.01%
Haywood 1 0.01%
Polk 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 7128
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